
Bid Tabulations Bid Date:7/13/2023
SID 370 E&A Project No. 2021.265.001

Subdivision: Magnolia Engineer's Est: $1,366,000.00
Project Type: 186th Street Improvements - Section I Page 1 of 2

Base Bid 

Bid Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING - GENERAL 1 LS 5,461.48 5,461.48 102,366.80 102,366.80 NO BID 30,000.00 30,000.00 85,000.00 85,000.00 NO BID 
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING TREES OVER 9" TO 18" DIAMETER 11 EA 341.34 3,754.74 394.02 4,334.22 1,200.00 13,200.00 500.00 5,500.00
3 CLEARING AND GRUBBING TREES OVER 18" TO 27" DIAMETER 10 EA 1,024.03 10,240.30 815.60 8,156.00 1,500.00 15,000.00 700.00 7,000.00
4 SAW CUT - FULL DEPTH 1,711 LF 5.09 8,708.99 8.44 14,440.84 6.00 10,266.00 5.00 8,555.00
5 REMOVE PAVEMENT 2,024 SY 7.64 15,463.36 10.03 20,300.72 9.00 18,216.00 13.00 26,312.00
6 REMOVE CRUSHED ROCK SURFACING 4,402 SY 7.54 33,191.08 5.95 26,191.90 6.00 26,412.00 2.80 12,325.60
7 REMOVE FENCE 397 LF 3.00 1,191.00 6.73 2,671.81 5.00 1,985.00 2.80 1,111.60
8 REMOVE 24" CMP 156 LF 31.90 4,976.40 19.10 2,979.60 15.00 2,340.00 30.00 4,680.00
9 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS 550 LF 4.13 2,271.50 4.40 2,420.00 0.75 412.50 5.25 2,887.50
10 EXCAVATION ON-SITE (ESTABLISHED QUANTITY) 7,952 CY 4.80 38,169.60 3.06 24,333.12 8.00 63,616.00 9.25 73,556.00
11 EMBANKMENT - BORROW (ESTABLISHED QUANTITY) 1,023 CY 16.35 16,726.05 10.28 10,516.44 12.00 12,276.00 23.00 23,529.00
12 CONSTRUCT 10" PCC PAVEMENT (NDOT 47B-3500) 1,931 SY 80.87 156,159.97 98.15 189,527.65 86.00 166,066.00 92.00 177,652.00
13 CONSTRUCT 9" PCC PAVEMENT (OMAHA L65) 8,054 SY 72.48 583,753.92 69.71 561,444.34 75.00 604,050.00 83.00 668,482.00
14 CONSTRUCT 6" PCC MEDIAN SURFACING (NDOT 47B-3500) 4,815 SF 7.76 37,364.40 9.25 44,538.75 8.50 40,927.50 15.00 72,225.00
15 CONSTRUCT 8" PCC SHOULDER (NDOT 47B-3500) 256 SY 76.41 19,560.96 87.15 22,310.40 80.00 20,480.00 100.00 25,600.00
16 CONSTRUCT 4" AGGREGATE FOUNDATION COURSE 2,187 SY 14.39 31,470.93 8.08 17,670.96 9.00 19,683.00 14.00 30,618.00
17 CONSTRUCT 4" AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE 75 SY 13.05 978.75 15.87 1,190.25 9.00 675.00 14.00 1,050.00
18 SUBGRADE PREPARATION 5,019 CY 3.92 19,674.48 6.36 31,920.84 5.00 25,095.00 6.80 34,129.20
19 CONSTRUCT GRANULAR SUBDRAIN 3 EA 220.00 660.00 282.90 848.70 1,800.00 5,400.00 400.00 1,200.00
20 CONSTRUCT CONCRETE HEADER 71 LF 8.92 633.32 11.69 829.99 65.00 4,615.00 30.00 2,130.00
21 CONSTRUCT END OF ROAD MARKER 6 EA 101.72 610.32 188.39 1,130.34 100.00 600.00 490.00 2,940.00
22 TIE BARS 497 EA 1.91 949.27 6.96 3,459.12 1.75 869.75 8.00 3,976.00
23 CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III 1,182 LF 85.80 101,415.60 59.81 70,695.42 80.00 94,560.00 70.00 82,740.00
24 CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS III 80 LF 104.50 8,360.00 86.17 6,893.60 95.00 7,600.00 93.00 7,440.00
25 CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE I 6 EA 5,297.74 31,786.44 4,856.89 29,141.34 5,200.00 31,200.00 5,400.00 32,400.00
26 CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III 2 EA 5,297.74 10,595.48 4,856.89 9,713.78 5,200.00 10,400.00 5,700.00 11,400.00
27 CONSTRUCT AREA INLET - TYPE II 1 EA 8,800.00 8,800.00 5,511.07 5,511.07 6,500.00 6,500.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
28 CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (3) 18 VF 891.00 16,038.00 1,102.05 19,836.90 1,200.00 21,600.00 1,000.00 18,000.00
29 CONSTRUCT 18" RC FLARED END SECTION 2 EA 3,300.00 6,600.00 1,391.52 2,783.04 1,800.00 3,600.00 2,100.00 4,200.00
30 CONSTRUCT 24" RC FLARED END SECTION 1 EA 3,300.00 3,300.00 1,691.61 1,691.61 1,800.00 1,800.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
31 INSTALL PIPE COUPLERS 18 EA 330.00 5,940.00 138.02 2,484.36 175.00 3,150.00 180.00 3,240.00
32 CONSTRUCT 18" PIPE PLUG 1 EA 880.00 880.00 260.06 260.06 300.00 300.00 620.00 620.00
33 CONSTRUCT FLUME 1 EA 7,200.00 7,200.00 7,374.22 7,374.22 6,500.00 6,500.00 22,000.00 22,000.00
34 CONSTRUCT TYPE A RIP-RAP 6 TON 198.00 1,188.00 97.53 585.18 175.00 1,050.00 200.00 1,200.00

35
INSTALL 12" WHITE WET REFLECTIVE POLYUREA PAVEMENT 
MARKING, GROOVED

2,393 LF 9.90 23,690.70 10.56 25,270.08 9.00 21,537.00 12.60 30,151.80

36
INSTALL 5" WHITE WET REFLECTIVE POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING, 
GROOVED

563 LF 3.85 2,167.55 4.10 2,308.30 3.50 1,970.50 5.00 2,815.00

37
INSTALL 5" YELLOW WET REFLECTIVE POLYUREA PAVEMENT 
MARKING, GROOVED

439 LF 3.85 1,690.15 4.10 1,799.90 3.50 1,536.50 5.00 2,195.00

38 INSTALL ARROW, PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING 5 EA 1,375.00 6,875.00 1,466.04 7,330.20 1,250.00 6,250.00 1,750.00 8,750.00
39 INSTALL ONLY, PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING 3 EA 1,925.00 5,775.00 2,052.46 6,157.38 1,750.00 5,250.00 2,450.00 7,350.00
40 INSTALL TRAFFIC CONTROL POSTS AND SIGNS 7 EA 825.00 5,775.00 879.62 6,157.34 750.00 5,250.00 1,050.00 7,350.00
41 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 1 LS 27,500.00 27,500.00 29,320.80 29,320.80 15,000.00 15,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
42 INSTALL SEEDING 3 AC 1,375.00 3,987.50 1,466.04 4,251.52 5,000.00 14,500.00 2,700.00 7,830.00
43 INSTALL EROSION CONTROL MATTING 14,241 SY 1.21 17,231.61 1.29 18,370.89 1.50 21,361.50 1.40 19,937.40
44 INSTALL WATTLES 60 LF 3.14 188.40 3.34 200.40 4.50 270.00 5.00 300.00
45 INSTALL SILT FENCE 1,527 LF 3.01 4,596.27 3.22 4,916.94 3.75 5,726.25 4.00 6,108.00
46 CLEARING AND GRUBBING TREES OVER 27” TO 36” DIAMETER 2 EA 682.69 1,365.38 1,151.16 2,302.32 1,800.00 3,600.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
47 CLEARING AND GRUBBING TREES OVER 36” TO 48” DIAMETER 3 EA 682.69 2,048.07 1,581.84 4,745.52 2,500.00 7,500.00 1,200.00 3,600.00
48 CLEARING AND GRUBBING TREES OVER 48” 1 EA 1,706.71 1,706.71 2,996.65 2,996.65 3,500.00 3,500.00 1,430.00 1,430.00
49 REMOVE TOPSOIL 19,427 SY 0.53 10,296.31 0.36 6,993.72 2.00 38,854.00 1.10 21,369.70
50 PLACE TOPSOIL 15,077 SY 0.63 9,498.51 0.59 8,895.43 2.00 30,154.00 2.15 32,415.55

$1,318,466.50 $1,382,570.76 $1,452,704.50** $1,650,801.35

BASE BID FOR FALL 2023 CONSTRUCTION DATE 
**CORRECTED TOTAL BASE BID

NL&L 
5634 S 85th Circle
Ralston, NE 68127

MBC Construction 
6002 N 89th Circle 
Omaha, NE 68134

TAB Construction
4153 S 67th Street
Omaha, NE 68117

Valley Corporation 
P.O.Box589

Valley, NE 68064

E & A Consulting Group, Inc. 
10909 Mill Valley Road, Ste 100
Omaha, NE 68154

TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-50, INCLUSIVE)

Chas. Vrana & Son Construction 
4816 F Street 

Omaha, NE 68117

Echo Valley 
12982 Huber Henry Lane 
Fort Calhoun, NE 68023



Bid Tabulations Bid Date:7/13/2023
SID 370 E&A Project No. 2021.265.001

Subdivision: Magnolia Engineer's Est: $1,366,000.00
Project Type: 186th Street Improvements - Section I Page 2 of 2

Alternate Bid 

Bid Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING - GENERAL 1 LS 5,461.48 5,461.48 102,366.80 102,366.80 60,750.00 60,750.00 NO BID 78,000.00 78,000.00 67,000.00 67,000.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING TREES OVER 9" TO 18" DIAMETER 11 EA 341.34 3,754.74 394.02 4,334.22 287.30 3,160.30 450.00 4,950.00 240.00 2,640.00
3 CLEARING AND GRUBBING TREES OVER 18" TO 27" DIAMETER 10 EA 1,024.03 10,240.30 815.60 8,156.00 344.70 3,447.00 650.00 6,500.00 491.00 4,910.00
4 SAW CUT - FULL DEPTH 1,711 LF 5.09 8,708.99 8.44 14,440.84 6.15 10,522.65 4.55 7,785.05 3.50 5,988.50
5 REMOVE PAVEMENT 2,024 SY 7.64 15,463.36 10.03 20,300.72 13.80 27,931.20 12.00 24,288.00 11.00 22,264.00
6 REMOVE CRUSHED ROCK SURFACING 4,402 SY 7.54 33,191.08 5.95 26,191.90 2.60 11,445.20 2.60 11,445.20 2.20 9,684.40
7 REMOVE FENCE 397 LF 3.00 1,191.00 6.73 2,671.81 3.45 1,369.65 2.60 1,032.20 5.40 2,143.80
8 REMOVE 24" CMP 156 LF 31.90 4,976.40 19.10 2,979.60 24.70 3,853.20 28.00 4,368.00 25.00 3,900.00
9 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS 550 LF 4.13 2,271.50 4.40 2,420.00 4.30 2,365.00 4.90 2,695.00 4.00 2,200.00
10 EXCAVATION ON-SITE (ESTABLISHED QUANTITY) 7,952 CY 4.80 38,169.60 3.06 24,333.12 4.30 34,193.60 8.55 67,989.60 4.00 31,808.00
11 EMBANKMENT - BORROW (ESTABLISHED QUANTITY) 1,023 CY 16.35 16,726.05 10.28 10,516.44 18.40 18,823.20 20.70 21,176.10 13.00 13,299.00
12 CONSTRUCT 10" PCC PAVEMENT (NDOT 47B-3500) 1,931 SY 80.87 156,159.97 98.15 189,527.65 109.20 210,865.20 86.00 166,066.00 101.00 195,031.00
13 CONSTRUCT 9" PCC PAVEMENT (OMAHA L65) 8,054 SY 72.48 583,753.92 69.71 561,444.34 71.05 572,236.70 77.25 622,171.50 84.00 676,536.00
14 CONSTRUCT 6" PCC MEDIAN SURFACING (NDOT 47B-3500) 4,815 SF 7.76 37,364.40 9.25 44,538.75 9.85 47,427.75 14.50 69,817.50 9.50 45,742.50
15 CONSTRUCT 8" PCC SHOULDER (NDOT 47B-3500) 256 SY 76.41 19,560.96 87.15 22,310.40 92.05 23,564.80 94.00 24,064.00 100.00 25,600.00
16 CONSTRUCT 4" AGGREGATE FOUNDATION COURSE 2,187 SY 14.39 31,470.93 8.08 17,670.96 13.30 29,087.10 13.10 28,649.70 16.50 36,085.50
17 CONSTRUCT 4" AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE 75 SY 13.05 978.75 15.87 1,190.25 8.70 652.50 13.30 997.50 28.00 2,100.00
18 SUBGRADE PREPARATION 5,019 CY 3.92 19,674.48 6.36 31,920.84 11.85 59,475.15 6.30 31,619.70 15.00 75,285.00
19 CONSTRUCT GRANULAR SUBDRAIN 3 EA 220.00 660.00 282.90 848.70 196.70 590.10 400.00 1,200.00 1,056.00 3,168.00
20 CONSTRUCT CONCRETE HEADER 71 LF 8.92 633.32 11.69 829.99 17.75 1,260.25 30.00 2,130.00 46.00 3,266.00
21 CONSTRUCT END OF ROAD MARKER 6 EA 101.72 610.32 188.39 1,130.34 215.00 1,290.00 455.00 2,730.00 265.00 1,590.00
22 TIE BARS 497 EA 1.91 949.27 6.96 3,459.12 10.10 5,019.70 8.00 3,976.00 8.10 4,025.70
23 CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III 1,182 LF 85.80 101,415.60 59.81 70,695.42 65.45 77,361.90 65.25 77,125.50 100.00 118,200.00
24 CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS III 80 LF 104.50 8,360.00 86.17 6,893.60 93.85 7,508.00 87.00 6,960.00 130.00 10,400.00
25 CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE I 6 EA 5,297.74 31,786.44 4,856.89 29,141.34 4,930.00 29,580.00 5,200.00 31,200.00 4,888.00 29,328.00
26 CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III 2 EA 5,297.74 10,595.48 4,856.89 9,713.78 5,242.50 10,485.00 5,500.00 11,000.00 5,283.00 10,566.00
27 CONSTRUCT AREA INLET - TYPE II 1 EA 8,800.00 8,800.00 5,511.07 5,511.07 7,290.10 7,290.10 5,515.00 5,515.00 6,964.00 6,964.00
28 CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (3) 18 VF 891.00 16,038.00 1,102.05 19,836.90 1,142.50 20,565.00 995.00 17,910.00 1,520.00 27,360.00
29 CONSTRUCT 18" RC FLARED END SECTION 2 EA 3,300.00 6,600.00 1,391.52 2,783.04 2,995.30 5,990.60 2,000.00 4,000.00 3,500.00 7,000.00
30 CONSTRUCT 24" RC FLARED END SECTION 1 EA 3,300.00 3,300.00 1,691.61 1,691.61 3,223.50 3,223.50 2,200.00 2,200.00 3,800.00 3,800.00
31 INSTALL PIPE COUPLERS 18 EA 330.00 5,940.00 138.02 2,484.36 124.00 2,232.00 165.00 2,970.00 98.00 1,764.00
32 CONSTRUCT 18" PIPE PLUG 1 EA 880.00 880.00 260.06 260.06 686.70 686.70 575.00 575.00 681.00 681.00
33 CONSTRUCT FLUME 1 EA 7,200.00 7,200.00 7,374.22 7,374.22 4,953.10 4,953.10 20,000.00 20,000.00 6,415.00 6,415.00
34 CONSTRUCT TYPE A RIP-RAP 6 TON 198.00 1,188.00 97.53 585.18 104.50 627.00 200.00 1,200.00 530.00 3,180.00

35
INSTALL 12" WHITE WET REFLECTIVE POLYUREA PAVEMENT 
MARKING, GROOVED

2,393 LF 9.90 23,690.70 10.56 25,270.08 10.35 24,767.55 11.70 27,998.10 9.50 22,733.50

36
INSTALL 5" WHITE WET REFLECTIVE POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING, 
GROOVED

563 LF 3.85 2,167.55 4.10 2,308.30 4.00 2,252.00 4.50 2,533.50 3.70 2,083.10

37
INSTALL 5" YELLOW WET REFLECTIVE POLYUREA PAVEMENT 
MARKING, GROOVED

439 LF 3.85 1,690.15 4.10 1,799.90 4.00 1,756.00 4.50 1,975.50 3.70 1,624.30

38 INSTALL ARROW, PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING 5 EA 1,375.00 6,875.00 1,466.04 7,330.20 1,436.40 7,182.00 1,625.00 8,125.00 1,320.00 6,600.00
39 INSTALL ONLY, PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING 3 EA 1,925.00 5,775.00 2,052.46 6,157.38 2,011.00 6,033.00 2,275.00 6,825.00 1,846.00 5,538.00
40 INSTALL TRAFFIC CONTROL POSTS AND SIGNS 7 EA 825.00 5,775.00 879.62 6,157.34 861.90 6,033.30 975.00 6,825.00 791.00 5,537.00
41 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 1 LS 27,500.00 27,500.00 29,320.80 29,320.80 28,728.00 28,728.00 32,500.00 32,500.00 26,500.00 26,500.00
42 INSTALL SEEDING 2.90 AC 1,375.00 3,987.50 1,466.04 4,251.52 1,436.40 4,165.56 2,460.00 7,134.00 1,582.00 4,587.80
43 INSTALL EROSION CONTROL MATTING 14,241 SY 1.21 17,231.61 1.29 18,370.89 1.25 17,801.25 1.30 18,513.30 1.50 21,361.50
44 INSTALL WATTLES 60 LF 3.14 188.40 3.34 200.40 3.30 198.00 5.00 300.00 5.30 318.00
45 INSTALL SILT FENCE 1,527 LF 3.01 4,596.27 3.22 4,916.94 3.15 4,810.05 4.00 6,108.00 3.20 4,886.40
46 CLEARING AND GRUBBING TREES OVER 27” TO 36” DIAMETER 2 EA 682.69 1,365.38 1,151.16 2,302.32 574.60 1,149.20 962.00 1,924.00 1,010.00 2,020.00
47 CLEARING AND GRUBBING TREES OVER 36” TO 48” DIAMETER 3 EA 682.69 2,048.07 1,581.84 4,745.52 632.00 1,896.00 1,215.00 3,645.00 1,300.00 3,900.00
48 CLEARING AND GRUBBING TREES OVER 48” 1 EA 1,706.71 1,706.71 2,996.65 2,996.65 861.90 861.90 1,326.00 1,326.00 1,900.00 1,900.00
49 REMOVE TOPSOIL 19,427 SY 0.53 10,296.31 0.36 6,993.72 0.45 8,742.15 1.00 19,427.00 0.80 15,541.60
50 PLACE TOPSOIL 15,077 SY 0.63 9,498.51 0.59 8,895.43 0.55 8,292.35 2.00 30,154.00 1.00 15,077.00

$1,318,466.50 $1,382,570.76 $1,424,501.46 $1,539,619.95 $1,600,133.60

ALTERNATE BID FOR SUMMER 2024 CONSTRUCTION DATE 

MBC Construction 
6002 N 89th Circle 
Omaha, NE 68134

Valley Corporation 
P.O.Box589

Valley, NE 68064

NL&L 
5634 S 85th Circle
Ralston, NE 68127

Chas. Vrana & Son Construction 
4816 F Street 

Omaha, NE 68117

TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-50, INCLUSIVE)

E & A Consulting Group, Inc. 
10909 Mill Valley Road, Ste 100
Omaha, NE 68154

Echo Valley 
12982 Huber Henry Lane 
Fort Calhoun, NE 68023

TAB Construction
4153 S 67th Street
Omaha, NE 68117


